Dakota Showcase
Sioux Falls, South Dakota June 28-30, 2007

74 South Dakota Heat
89 |lowa Barnstormers

Day: Saturday
Time: 8:40 PM
Court: 1

South Dakota Heat
SD

| owa Barnstormers

Lt Dk Player Name 2s 3s FT TP
02 02 Vlastain, Jared 5 0 0 10
03 03 Friesen, Ben 0 1 0 3
14 14  Kruse, Andy 1 0 2 4
15 15 Krogman, Louie 3 2 4 16
21 21 Nielson, Josh 1 1 0 5
22 22 Jorgenson, |sasac 3 0 1 7
23 23 Schilling, Cody 8 0 5 21
45 45  |verson, Colton 3 0 2 8

TeamTotals 24 4 14 74

1A

Lt Dk Player Name 2s 3s FT TP
01 01 Keizer,Shawn 0 3 2 1
04 04 Warner, Cliff 4 3 1 18
05 05 Walker,Alex 3 2 3 15
12 12  Groenendyk, Eli 5 0 1 1
15 15 Nolte Bill 1 0 0 2
23 23 ONed,Mike 1 0 2 4
25 25 Wolterstorff, Trevo 2 1 0 7
44 44  Cougill, Brennan 10 0 1 21

TeamTotals 26 9 10 89
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Lance Friesen

South Dakota Heat

Pool A
Seed 1

Light: White

Dark: Black

TournamentAverages
6 Games Total

Thursday Pool Game

Won vs Northeast Nebraska Stars

Friday Pool Game
Won vs St. Paul Warriors

Saturday Tourney Game
Won vs Wisconsin Blizzard

2s 3s FT TP 70-57 2s 3s FT TP 70-64 2s 3s FT TP 75-64 2s 3s FT TP

02 02Vlastain, Jared 43 0.0 20 10.7| (02 02Vlastain,Jared 40 00 20 10.0( |02 02Vlastain,Jared 40 00 4.0 12.0[ |02 02 Vlastain,Jared 40 00 40 120
03 O3 Friesen,Ben 05 05 00 25||03 O3Friesen,Ben 00 00 00 00|03 03Friesen,Ben 00 00 0.0 00| |03 03Friesen,Ben 00 00 00 00
14 14KruseAndy 10 03 10 40|24 14KruseAndy 10 10 00 50| (14 14KruseAndy 10 00 0.0 20|14 14Kruse,Andy 10 00 00 20
15 15Krogman,Lou 45 2.7 18 188| |15 15Krogman, Lou 80 30 00 25.0( |15 15Krogman,Lou 30 30 2.0 17.0| |15 15Krogman,Lou 40 50 30 26.0
21 21Nidson,Josh 15 0.7 10 60|21 21 Niedson,Josh 30 00 00 60|21 21Nielson,Josh 00 10 2.0 50||21 21Nielson,Josh 10 00 00 20
22 22 Jorgenson, Isa 1.7 0.0 15 48|22 2Jorgenson, Isa 10 00 20 40| |22 22 Jorgenson, Isa 30 00 0.0 60| (22 22 Jorgenson,Isa 00 00 50 50
23 23 &chilling, Cod 52 0.0 35 13.8| |23 23 Schilling, Cod 50 00 20 12.0( |23 23 Schilling, Cod 40 00 10.0 18.0| |23 23 Schilling, Cod 40 00 00 80
45 45lverson,Colto 47 0.0 18 11.2| (45 451verson,Colto 40 00 00 80| (45 45Iverson,Colto 40 00 2.0 10.0| |45 45Iverson,Colto 10.0 00 00 20.0

TeamTotals 23 42 13 71.8 TeamTotals 26 4 6 70 TeamTotals 19 4 20 70 TeaemTotals 24 5 12 75

TournamentTotals Thursday Pool Game Saturday Tourney Game Saturday Tourney Game
6 Games Total Won vs Minnesota Select Won vs Minnesota Glory || Lost vs lowa Barnstormers
2s 3s FT TP 63-59 2s 3s FT TP 79-54 2s 3s FT TP 74 -89 2s 3s FT TP

02 02Vlastain,Jared26.0 0.0 12.0 64.0| |02 02 Vlastain,Jared 20 00 00 40| |02 02Vlastain,Jared 70 00 2.0 16.0| (02 02 Vlastain,Jared 50 00 00 10.0
03 O3Friesen,Ben 30 3.0 00 150| |03 O3Friesen,Ben 20 10 00 70||03 O3Friesen,Ben 10 10 0.0 50|03 03Friesen,.Ben 00 10 00 30
14 14Kruse,Andy 60 20 60 240[ |14 14KrusesAndy 00 10 30 60||14 14KruseAndy 20 00 10 50|(14 14KruseAndy 10 00 20 40
15 15 Krogman,Lou 27.0 16.0 11.0 113.0| [ 15 15Krogman, Lou 40 10 00 11.0| (15 15Krogman,Lou 50 20 2.0 18.0| (15 15Krogman,Lou 30 20 40 160
21 21Nidson,Josh 90 4.0 60 36.0| |21 21 Nidson,Josh 20 00 30 70]|21 21 Nielson,Josh 20 20 1.0 11.0| (21 21Nidson,Josh 10 10 00 50
22 22 Jorgenson, Isa 100 0.0 90 29.0| (22 22 Jorgenson, Isa 20 00 00 40| |22 22Jorgenson, Isa 1.0 00 1.0 30| |22 22Jorgenson,Isa 30 00 10 70
23 23 Schilling, Cod 31.0 0.0 21.0 83.0| |23 23 Schilling, Cod 40 00 20 10.0| |23 23 hilling, Cod 60 00 2.0 14.0| (23 23 Schilling, Cod 80 00 50 21.0
45 45|verson,Colto 28.0 0.0 11.0 67.0| |45 45Iverson,Colto 40 00 60 14.0| (45 45Iverson,Colto 30 00 1.0 70| |45 45lverson,Colto 30 00 20 80

TeamTotals 140 25 76 431 TeamTotals 20 3 14 63 TeamTotals 27 5 10 79 Team Totals 24 4 14 74

* k% Flnal * k%

Overall Record: 5-1

Pool Record: 3-0

Copyright 2001 Mr. Basketball Inc.
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Dennis ONeal
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Pool F
Seed 1

Light: White
Dark: Black

TournamentAverages

6 Games Total

2s

FT TP

Thursday Pool Game

Won vs Kearney Bearcats

78-42

2s

3s

FT

TP

Friday Pool Game
Won vs Minnesota Westside

86 - 64

2s

3s

FT

TP

Saturday Tourney Game
Won vs Minnesota Magic Elite

80-74 2s

3s

FT

TP

01 01 Keizer, Shawn
04 04 Warner, Cliff
05 05 Walker,Alex
12 12 Groenendyk, E
15 15 Nolte, Bill

23 23 O'Nedl,Mike
25 25 Wolterstorff, T
44 44 Cougill, Brenn

27
22
30
40
10
18
23
72

18
18
13
0.2
0.5
0.0
0.2
0.0

18 127
20 118
20 120
10 95
03 38
12 48
15 67
23 16.7

01 01 Keizer, Shawn
04 04 Warner, Cliff

05 05 Walker,Alex

12 12 Groenendyk, E
15 15 Nolte, Bill

23 23 O'Ned,Mike

25 25 Wolterstorff, T
44 44 Cougill, Brenn

50
30
50
50
10
30
00
7.0

10
30
10
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
20
20
00
00
00
10

130
150
150
12.0
20
6.0
00
150

01 01 Keizer, Shawn
04 04 Warner, Cliff
05 05 Walker,Alex
12 12 Groenendyk, E
15 15 Nolte, Bill

23 23 O'Neal,Mike
25 25 Wolterstorff, T
44 44 Cougill, Brenn

20
10
00
40
20
20
6.0
80

30
20
00
00
20
00
00
00

2.0
1.0
4.0
2.0
2.0
0.0
2.0
2.0

15.0
90
40

10.0

12.0
40

14.0

18.0

01 01 Keizer,Shawn 10
04 04 Warner,Cliff 10
05 05 Walker,Alex 60
12 12 Groenendyk,E 20
15 15 Nolte, Bill 00
23 230'Nedl,Mike 00
25 25 Wolterstorff, T 20
44 44 Cougill, Brenn 7.0

20
10
30
00
00
00
00
00

20
7.0
30
00
00
40
40
40

10.0
12.0
24.0
40
00
40
80
18.0

Team Totals

24

5.8

TeamTotals

29

78

Team Totals

25

7

Team Totals 19

6

24

TournamentTotals

6 Games Total

2s

3s

FT TP

Thursday Pool Game
Won vs ECI East Gold

65 - 64

2s

3s

FT

TP

Saturday Tourney Game
Won vs Minnesota Glory |

70-59

2s

3s

FT

TP

Saturday Tourney Game

Won vs South Dakota Heat

89-74 2s

3s

FT

TP

01 Ol Keizer,Shawn 16.0 11.0 11.0 76.0
04 04 Warner,Cliff 13.0 11.0 12.0 71.0
05 05Walker,Alex 18.0
12 12 Groenendyk, E 24.0

15 15 Nolte, Bill

6.0

23 230'Neal,Mike 11.0
25 25 Woltergtorff, T 14.0
44 44 Cougill, Brenn 43.0

8.012.0 720

1.0
3.0
0.0
1.0

60 57.0
20 23.0
70 29.0
90 40.0

0.0 14.0 100.0

01 01 Keizer, Shawn
04 04 Warner, Cliff

05 05 Walker,Alex

12 12 Groenendyk, E
15 15 Nolte,Bill

23 23 O'Ned,Mike

25 25 Wolterstorff, T
44 44 Cougill, Brenn

40
20
20
6.0
0.0
30
10
50

10
10
10
10
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

50
0.0
0.0
10
0.0
10
0.0
0.0

16.0
70
70

16.0
00
70
20

10.0

TeamTotals

23

4

7

01 01 Keizer, Shawn
04 04 Warner, Cliff
05 05 Walker,Alex
12 12 Groenendyk, E
15 15 Nolte, Bill

23 23 O'Neal,Mike
25 25 Wolterstorff, T
44 44 Cougill, Brenn

40
20
20
20
20
20
30
6.0

10
10
10
00
10
00
00
00

0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
6.0

11.0
10.0
7.0
40
7.0
40
9.0
18.0

01 01 Keizer,Shawn 00
04 04 Warner,Cliff 4.0
05 05Walker,Alex 30
12 12 Groenendyk,E 50
15 15 Nolte,Bill 10
23 230'Ned,Mike 10
25 25 Wolterstorff, T 20
44 44 Cougill, Brenn 10.0

30
30
20
0.0
0.0
0.0
10
0.0

20
10
30
10
0.0
20
0.0
10

110
18.0
150
110
20
40
70
21.0

TeamTotals 145 35 73 468

Team Totals

23

4 12 70

Team Totals 26

9 10 &

Overall Record: 6-0

Pool Record: 3-0

Copyright 2001 Mr. Basketball Inc.



